U.S. PTO 29/273064 02/26/2007

FORM PT 1-31-92	PATENTS ON	OVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Cor	nenissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please record the attached Assignment do	current
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jesse A. Hollingsworth, Corey Scott Jacak and Mirko Zakula	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Broan-Nutone, LLC Address: 926 West State Street Hartford, WI 53027-1098 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Execu	tion Date: February 14, 2007	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date	e of the application is: February 26, 2007
	NO ADDITIONAL NUMBER	S ATTACHED.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shoul be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Gerald L. Fellows Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal) X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 13-3080
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contained. A. Gigot (Reg. No. 51,232) Ferson Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	February 26, 2007 Date
OVP No A	551-0011 (etp. 494) H-VFORM/ASSIGN.CS}	Attorney File 018695-9430-00

03/14/2007 DBYRNE

00000176 133080

29273064

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 019046 FRAME: 0268

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

2-14-07	1/6
Date	Jesse M. Hollingsworth
2-14-07	(ora) oech
Date	Corey Scott Jacak
9-14-07	muko Benla
Date	Mirko Zakula

RECORDED: 02/26/2007